
Men’s Doubles 30+ 

Team Wins Losses Ties 
Win 
Pct 

PF PA 

Jeremiah Garrett-Levine/Andrew Ritter, MD30-
39 

6 0 0 1.00 66 27 

Nick Boccasini/Zorano Tubo, MD, 30-39 4 2 0 .67 55 39 

David Rodrigues/Rundio MD 30-39 2 4 0 .33 40 47 

Andrew Prpich/Mike Prpich, MD 30-39 0 6 0 .00 18 66 

 

Men’s Doubles 40+ 

Team Wins Losses Ties 
Win 
Pct 

PF PA Pool 

Art Lavoie/Traci Lisherness, MD40-49 6 0 0 1.00 66 16 1 

Eric Alvarado/Tommy Colarusso, MD 40-49 5 1 0 .83 56 32 1 

Samit Korgoankar/Sachin Pathare, MD 40-
49 

4 1 0 .80 70 38 2 

Brian Nguyen/Perrin Yang, MD40-49 4 1 0 .80 72 39 2 

Phil Knapp/Eric West, MD 40-49 3 2 0 .60 62 58 2 

Sean Diamond/Brian Findley, MD 40-49 3 2 0 .60 60 50 2 

David Nestico/Jeff Ormrod, MD 40-49 3 3 0 .50 49 41 1 

Peter Brosoff/Scheff, MD 40-49 3 3 0 .50 48 44 1 

James Lee/Paul Morris,MD,40-49 2 4 0 .33 42 53 1 

Randal Caldwell/Ahmad Elliott, MD 40-49 2 4 0 .33 39 54 1 

Freddy Colon/Victor Colon, MD 40-49 1 4 0 .20 39 69 2 

Lenny Galarza/Richard Lavanda, MD 40-49 0 5 0 .00 26 75 2 

Chuck Burkhardt/Marc Zavaski, MD40-49 0 6 0 .00 6 66 1 

 

Men’s Doubles 50+ 



Team Wins Losses Ties Win Pct PF PA 

Ken Henderson/Larry Rose, MD 50+ 6 0 0 1.00 66 8 

Peter Bojarczuk/John Costas, MD 50+ 5 1 0 .83 55 32 

Rudy Meredith/Doug Southworth, MD 50+ 4 2 0 .67 54 45 

Don Quirion/Henning Stabins, MD50+ 3 3 0 .50 43 50 

Danny OReilly/Joel Walters, MD 50+ 2 4 0 .33 37 54 

Rene Genest/Donald Hoover, MD 50+ 1 5 0 .17 34 61 

Marc Cote/Chris Mutkoski, MD 50+ 0 6 0 .00 27 66 

Men’s Doubles 55+ 

Team Wins Losses Ties Win Pct PF PA 

Marc Miller/David Navarro, MD 55+ 5 1 0 .83 60 22 

Michael Dowd/Michael Silverman, MD 55+ 5 1 0 .83 56 40 

Paul Morgan/Phil Ricciardi, MD 55+ 4 2 0 .67 60 49 

Rocky Clark/John Clark, MD 55+ 4 2 0 .67 59 42 

Michael Phelps/Jeffery Thomas, MD 55+ 2 4 0 .33 35 55 

Andrew Cunningham/Robert Entwistle,MD55+ 1 5 0 .17 37 60 

Jim Labrosse/Ken Veltri, MD 55+ 0 6 0 .00 27 66 

Men’s Doubles, 60+ 

Team Wins Losses Ties Win Pct PF PA Pool 



Charles Einsiedler/Rob Rowse, MD 60+ 5 1 0 .83 58 14 1 

Tehsin Abbassi/Alan Schur, MD 60+ 6 0 0 1.00 66 13 1 

Tom Duyette/Michael Rocheleau, MD 60+ 6 0 0 1.00 66 13 2 

Rich Byrnes/Ralph Smith, MD 60+ 5 1 0 .83 65 28 2 

Wesley Johnson/Joe McCoy, MD 60+ 4 2 0 .67 51 31 2 

Bob Danielson/Paul Marlowe, MD 60+ 4 2 0 .67 49 29 1 

Sam Fox/Mark Markelz, MD 60+ 3 3 0 .50 35 51 2 

Lenny Gulino/Paul Maggiotto, MD 60+ 2 4 0 .33 32 47 1 

Brian Nevins/Frank Sakata, MD 60+ 2 4 0 .33 40 56 2 

Doug Luke/Stephen Luke, MD 60+ 2 3 1 .42 26 39 1 

Mat Donarumo/John Weir, MD 60+ 1 5 0 .17 27 61 2 

Len Krisak/Frank Westerhoff, MD 60+ 1 5 0 .17 21 58 1 

Mark Ambrose/Michel Lessard, MD 60+ 0 6 0 .00 22 66 2 

Steven Hinchey/Ricky Swaye, MD 60+ 0 5 1 .08 3 55 1 

Men’s Doubles, 65+ 

Team Wins Losses Ties Win Pct PF PA Pool 

Vincent Colonna/Dominick Giglio, MD 65+ 5 0 0 1.00 75 8 1 

Eric Bellinkoff/Marc Cote, MD 65+ 4 0 0 1.00 60 33 2 

Eugene Berg/Hai Foellmer, MD 65+ 3 1 0 .75 58 34 2 

Murray Berkowitz/Pete Marinelli, MD 65+ 3 2 0 .60 58 53 1 



Richard Johnson/John Wright, MD 65+ 3 2 0 .60 56 55 1 

Rick Ballantyne/John Ernisse, MD 65+ 2 3 0 .40 59 64 1 

Remy Charmoz/Jay Walshon, MD 65+ 2 2 0 .50 49 37 2 

Robert Kenton/David Pudlo, MD 65+ 2 3 0 .40 50 59 1 

Joe Irkowski/Steven Presser, MD 65+ 1 3 0 .25 21 51 2 

Frank Ferro/Ellsworth Matthias, MD 65+ 0 4 0 .00 27 60 2 

Marc Fowler/Charles Munroe, MD 65+ 0 5 0 .00 16 75 1 

Men’s Doubles 70+ 

Team Wins Losses Ties Win Pct PF PA 

George Cheah/William Huppert, MD 70+ 6 0 0 1.00 66 36 

Paul Hawkes/Jesse Robinson, MD 70+ 3 3 0 .50 52 44 

Tony DiPalma/Vincent Somaio, MD 70+ 2 4 0 .33 43 56 

Joe Dagrosa/Charles Stein, MD 70+ 1 5 0 .17 37 62 

Men’s Doubles 75+ 

Team Wins Losses Ties Win Pct PF PA 

Bill Cox/Hamilton Whitlock, MD 75+ 3 0 0 1.00 45 19 

John Haher/Dale Norris, MD 75+ 2 1 0 .67 41 27 

David Britt/Peter Schlaifer, MD 75+ 1 2 0 .33 29 34 

Ted Pritchett/John Randall, MD 75+ 0 3 0 .00 10 45 



Men’s Singles 30+ 

Team Wins Losses Ties Win Pct PF PA 

Lica, Eden, MS 30-39 6 0 0 1.00 66 0 

Ritter, Andrew, MS 30-39 4 2 0 .67 44 35 

Rundio, David, MS 30-39 2 4 0 .33 33 49 

Redmond, Chris, MS 30-39 0 6 0 .00 7 66 

Men’s Singles 40+ 

Team Wins Losses Ties Win Pct PF PA 

Korgaonkar, Samit, MS 40-49 4 0 0 1.00 60 28 

Brosoff, Peter, MS 40-49 3 1 0 .75 57 43 

Caldwell, Randal, MS 40-49 2 2 0 .50 38 46 

Findley, Bryan, MS, 40-49 1 3 0 .25 45 46 

West, Eric, MS 40-49 0 4 0 .00 23 60 

Men’s Singles 50+, 55+ 

Team Wins Losses Ties Win Pct PF PA 

Meredith, Rudy, MS 50+ 6 0 0 1.00 66 23 

Henderson, Ken, MS 50+ 5 1 0 .83 64 19 

Romero, Ricardo, MS 55+ 4 2 0 .67 50 33 

Labrosse, Jim, MS 55+ 3 3 0 .50 48 45 



Silverman, Michael, MS 55+ 2 4 0 .33 37 45 

Entwistle, Robert, MS 55+ 1 5 0 .17 21 55 

Lacapruccia, Kurt, MS 55+ 0 6 0 .00 0 66 

Men’s Singles 60+ 

Team Wins Losses Ties Win Pct PF PA Pool 

Clark, Rocky, MS 60+ 4 0 0 1.00 60 6 1 

Rowse, Rob, MS 60+ 3 0 0 1.00 63 28 2 

Marlowe, Paul, MS 60+ 2 1 0 .67 47 45 2 

Bishop. Reginald, MS 60+ 3 1 0 .75 48 44 1 

Donarumo, Mat, MS 60+ 2 2 0 .50 40 40 1 

Duyette, Tom, MS 60+ 1 2 0 .33 54 44 2 

Humphrey, Keith, MS 60+ 1 3 0 .25 39 55 1 

Knapp, Phil, MS 60+ 0 4 0 .00 18 60 1 

Luke, Steve, MS 60+ 0 3 0 .00 16 63 2 

Men’s Singles 65+ 

Team Wins Losses Ties Win Pct PF PA 

Hursh, John, MS 65+ 4 0 0 1.00 60 20 

Berg, Gene, MS 65+ 3 1 0 .75 54 24 

Luke, Doug, MS 65+ 2 2 0 .50 43 49 



Berkowitz, Murray, MS 65+ 1 3 0 .25 28 52 

Charmoz, Remy, MS 65+ 0 4 0 .00 20 60 

Men’s Singles 70+ 

Team Wins Losses Ties Win Pct PF PA 

Lederman, Peter, MS 70+ 5 0 0 1.00 75 10 

Batcho, Andrew, MS 70+ 4 1 0 .80 64 46 

Hawkes, Paul, MS 70+ 3 2 0 .60 59 37 

Sakata, Frank, MS 70+ 2 3 0 .40 36 62 

Hulse, Steven, MS 70+ 1 4 0 .20 39 64 

Foellmer, Harald, MS 70+ 0 5 0 .00 21 75 

Men’s Singles 75+ 

Team Wins Losses Ties Win Pct PF PA 

Hymes, Howard, MS 75+ 4 0 0 1.00 60 12 

Williams, Walt, MS 75+ 3 1 0 .75 48 27 

Schlaifer, Peter, MS 75+ 2 2 0 .50 48 39 

Cox, Bill, MS 75+ 1 3 0 .25 22 56 

Pritchett, Ted, MS 75+ 0 4 0 .00 16 60 

Mixed Doubles 30+ 

Team Wins Losses Ties Win Pct PF PA 



Owen Keefe/Gen Yong, XD 30-39 6 0 0 1.00 66 26 

Traci Lisherness/Reja Vongasawet, XD30+ 5 1 0 .83 65 27 

Jeremiah Garrett-Levine/Bev Russo, XD 30-39 4 2 0 .67 51 35 

Debbie Drum/Andrew Ritter, XD 30-39 3 3 0 .50 54 44 

Robert Desnoyers/Allison Sylvia, XD 30-39 2 4 0 .33 40 54 

David Rodrigues/Jan Wild, XD 30-39 1 5 0 .17 30 55 

Cilka Castro/Martin Sanchez-Rocha/XD 30-39 0 6 0 .00 1 66 

Mixed Doubles 40+ 

Team Wins Losses Ties 
Win 

Pct 
PF PA 

Samit Korgaonkar/Amy Shay, XD 40-49 7 0 0 1.00 77 20 

Eric Alvarado/Roseanne Dibona, XD 40-49 6 1 0 .86 70 35 

Stacey Cleary/Eric West, XD 40-49 5 2 0 .71 61 44 

Brian Findley/Sarah Layton, XD 40-49 4 3 0 .57 68 44 

Tina Lum/Sachin Pathare, XD 40-49 3 4 0 .43 48 51 

Katherine Smith-Hetterich/Brian Nguyen, XD40-

49 
2 5 0 .29 42 58 

Yan Burdett/Randal Caldwell, XD 40-49 1 6 0 .14 19 70 

Chuck Burkhardt/Susan Burkhardt, XD 40-49 0 7 0 .00 14 77 

Mixed Doubles 50+ 



Team Wins Losses Ties Win Pct PF PA Pool 

Rudy Meredith/Eva Meredith, XD 50+ 3 1 0 .75 57 36 3 

Leah Brewer/Perrin Yang, XD 50+ 4 0 0 1.00 60 20 3 

Ken Henderson/Janice Pauly, XD 50+ 4 0 0 1.00 60 18 2 

Peter Bojarczuk/Gina Family, XD 50+ 4 0 0 1.00 60 20 1 

John Clark/Tina Marchie, XD 50+ 3 1 0 .75 57 41 2 

Toby Neubig/Jeff Ormrod, XD 50+ 3 1 0 .75 52 23 1 

Lori Kline/Joel Walters, XD 50+ 2 2 0 .50 43 44 3 

Karen Giammattei/Lenny Gulino, XD 50+ 2 2 0 .50 39 47 2 

Brian Nevins/Amy Rusinak, XD 50+ 1 3 0 .25 39 52 2 

Pam Kavalesky/John Ernisse, XD 50+ 1 3 0 .25 38 48 3 

Karen Kear/Doug Southworth, XD 50+ 1 3 0 .25 38 50 1 

Jim Labrosse/Karen Labrosse, XD 50+ 1 3 0 .25 27 47 1 

Georgina Benoit/Jeffery Thomas, XD 50+ 1 3 0 .25 22 59 1 

Denise Veltri/Ken Veltri, XD 50+ 0 4 0 .00 23 60 2 

Michael ONeill/Jill Shea, XD 50+ 0 4 0 .00 10 60 3 

Mixed Doubles 55+ 

Team Wins Losses Ties Win Pct PF PA Pool 

Andrew Erwin/Yvonne Ting, XD 55+ 5 0 0 1.00 75 9 1 

Michelle Foster/Ricardo Romero, XD 55+ 5 0 0 1.00 75 42 2 



Rich Byrnes/Cynthia Dardis, XD 55+ 4 1 0 .80 74 32 2 

Tom Duyette/Kathy Paganis, XD 55+ 4 1 0 .80 71 43 3 

Julie Bosch/Russell Gallant, XD 55+ 4 1 0 .80 70 36 3 

Meg Cullinan/Phil Knapp, XD 55+ 4 1 0 .80 62 33 1 

Phil Ricciardi/Patty Ricciardi, XD 55+ 4 1 0 .80 63 34 3 

Paul Morris/Laurie Nestohr, XD 55+ 3 2 0 .60 58 59 2 

Beth Atkinson/Michael Silverman, XD 55+ 3 2 0 .60 51 44 1 

David Navarro/Alison Warner, XD 55+ 2 3 0 .40 58 50 3 

Paul Morgan/Arlene Petrunich, XD 55+ 2 3 0 .40 58 56 2 

Nancy Tache/Peter Tache, XD 55+ 2 3 0 .40 47 52 1 

Robert Entwistle/Karin Houghton, XD 55+ 1 4 0 .20 41 64 2 

Katie Keyser/Zorano Tubo, XD 55+ 1 4 0 .20 35 61 1 

Michael Phelps/Anne Phelps, XD 55+ 1 4 0 .20 29 63 3 

Margaret Berg/Eugene Berg, XD 55+ 0 5 0 .00 22 75 2 

Gala Moschetto/Christopher Rand, XD 55+ 0 5 0 .00 10 75 3 

George Nelis/Denise Theroux, XD 55+ 0 5 0 .00 4 75 1 

Mixed Doubles 60+ 

Team Wins Losses Ties 
Win 

Pct 
PF PA Pool 

Linda Einsiedler/Charles Einsiedler, XD 60+ 3 1 0 .75 53 27 1 



Michael Rocheleau/Sherry Scheer, XD 60+ 3 1 0 .75 57 25 3 

Rocky Clark/Anne Clark, XD 60+ 4 0 0 1.00 60 27 2 

John Hursh/Barb Markelz, XD 60+ 3 1 0 .75 52 30 2 

Mary Martinik/Alan Schur, XD 60+ 4 0 0 1.00 60 13 1 

Paul Marlowe/Tracy Welling, XD, 60+ 4 0 0 1.00 60 27 4 

Ralph Smith/Lynne Withers, XD 60+ 4 0 0 1.00 60 15 3 

Mary Mesek/Rob Rowse, XD, 60+ 3 1 0 .75 55 30 4 

Beach Baywood/Mark Markelz, XD 60+ 2 2 0 .50 48 42 4 

Keith Humphrey/Maureen Plainfield, XD 

60+ 
2 2 0 .50 42 38 2 

Mark Ambrose/Sandra Cloutier, XD 60+ 2 2 0 .50 35 36 1 

Joan Genest/Rene Genest. XD 60+ 2 2 0 .50 31 48 3 

Donald Lynch/Kathleen Lynch, XD 60+ 1 3 0 .25 39 54 3 

Lori Eskenazi/Peter Schlaifer, XD 60+ 1 3 0 .25 38 56 2 

Sue Angeloff/Alan Wiehn, XD 60+ 1 3 0 .25 32 53 4 

Donna DeGroff/Wesley Johnson, XD 60+ 1 3 0 .25 28 51 1 

Brian McDermott/Kathryn St.Juste, XD 60+ 0 4 0 .00 19 60 2 

Suzanne Martin/Peter Riggs, XD, 60+ 0 4 0 .00 17 60 4 

Reginald Bishop/Teresa Bishop, XD 60+ 0 4 0 .00 15 60 3 

Richard Johnson/Katherine Newell, XD 60+ 0 4 0 .00 11 60 1 

Mixed Doubles 65+ 



Team Wins Losses Ties 
Win 

Pct 
PF PA Pool 

Tehsin Abbassi/Sharon Eisen, XD 65+ 4 0 0 1.00 60 16 2 

Janet Prpich/Mike Prpich, XD 65+ 3 1 0 .75 52 25 2 

Maryann Charmoz/Hamilton Whitlock, XD 

65+ 
5 0 0 1.00 75 17 1 

Murray Berkowitz/Carol Walsh, XD 65+ 4 0 0 1.00 60 40 3 

Kathleen Burch/John Wright, XD 65+ 3 2 0 .60 60 42 1 

Doug Luke/Buffie Race, XD 65+ 3 2 0 .60 59 54 1 

Catherine Batcho/Andrew Batcho, XD 65+ 2 2 0 .50 51 42 3 

Rick Ballantyne/Roberta Pollack, XD 65+ 2 2 0 .50 42 44 3 

Paula Herbst/William Herbst, XD 65+ 2 3 0 .40 42 67 1 

Katherine Blackwell/Vincent Somaio, XD 

65+ 
2 2 0 .50 49 34 3 

Sherry Bassi/John Grosch XD 65+ 2 2 0 .50 39 36 2 

Tony DiPalma/Barbara Shields, XD 65+ 1 4 0 .20 39 67 1 

Hai Foellmer/Karen Owen, XD 65+ 1 4 0 .20 43 71 1 

Jan Collins/Marc Fowler, XD 65+ 1 3 0 .25 26 50 2 

John Randall/Bonnie Thayer, XD 65+ 0 4 0 .00 18 60 3 

Jackie Maciel/Dick Maciel, XD 65+ 0 4 0 .00 10 60 2 

Mixed Doubles 70+ 



Team Wins Losses Ties Win Pct PF PA 

Bob Danielson/Betsy Hulme, XD 70+ 7 0 0 1.00 77 33 

Gail Sakata/Frank Sakata, XD 70+ 5 2 0 .71 70 54 

Paul Hawkes/Kathy Reidy, XD 70+ 5 2 0 .71 67 33 

Bonnie Dandrea/Jesse Robinson, XD 70+ 4 3 0 .57 67 53 

George Cheah/Degregory, XD 70+ 4 3 0 .57 59 57 

Carolyn Norris/Dale Norris, XD 75+ 2 5 0 .29 50 63 

Joe Dagrosa/Bunny Logan, XD 70+ 1 6 0 .14 32 72 

John Haher/Jane Williams, XD 70+ 0 7 0 .00 20 77 

Women’s Doubles 30+ 

Team Wins Losses Ties Win Pct PF PA 

Reja Vongsawet/Gen Yong, WD 30-39 6 0 0 1.00 66 14 

Debbie Drum/Hannigan, WD 30-39 4 2 0 .67 47 35 

Chris Costa/Allison Sylvia, WD 30-39 2 4 0 .33 43 45 

Susan Burkhardt/Meaghan Gatto,WD30-39 0 6 0 .00 4 66 

Women’s Doubles 40+ 

Team Wins Losses Ties Win Pct PF PA 

Roseanne DiBona/Sarah Layton, WD 40-49 5 0 0 1.00 75 18 

Stacey Cleary/Meg Cullinan, WD 40-49 4 1 0 .80 71 40 



Julie Bosch/Bev Russo, WD 40-49 3 2 0 .60 57 54 

Missy Barra/Paula Miller, WD 40-49 2 3 0 .40 41 57 

Maria Bishop/Jennifer Gotfredson,WD 40-49 1 4 0 .20 33 66 

Yan Burdett/Cathy Scott, WD 40-49 0 5 0 .00 33 75 

Women’s Doubles 50+ 

Team Wins Losses Ties 
Win 

Pct 
PF PA Pool 

Cynthia Dardis/Amy Shay, WD 50+ 6 0 0 1.00 66 5 1 

Tina Lum/Tracy Welling, WD 50+ 5 1 0 .83 61 18 2 

Jen Demsey/Jill Klaffky, WD 50+ 5 1 0 .83 55 19 1 

Lynn Bourdon/Pamela Tabell-

Wagner,WD50 
5 1 0 .83 58 28 2 

Pam Kavalesky/Katie Keyser, WD 50+ 4 2 0 .67 48 39 2 

Eva Meredith/Toby Neubig, WD 50+ 4 2 0 .67 61 35 2 

Donna DeGroff/Karen Giammattei, WD 

50+ 
4 2 0 .67 49 40 1 

Amy Rusinak/Gail Sakata, WD 50+ 3 3 0 .50 40 44 1 

Karen Labrosse/Denise Veltri, WD 50+ 2 4 0 .33 27 57 1 

Georgina Benoit/Jill Shea, WD 50+ 2 4 0 .33 26 55 2 

Joan Genest/Lisa Hoover, WD 50+ 1 5 0 .17 41 58 1 

Tina Marchie/Maureen Plainfield, WD 50+ 1 5 0 .17 32 57 2 



Laura Sabbagh/Denise Theroux, WD 50+ 0 6 0 .00 12 66 2 

Susan Canning/Shannon Small, WD 50+ 0 6 0 .00 11 66 1 

Women’s Doubles 55+ 

Team Wins Losses Ties 
Win 

Pct 
PF PA Pool 

Linda Einsiedler/Yvonne Ting, WD 55+ 3 1 0 .75 52 20 1 

Susan Glidden/Sherry Sheer, WD 55+ 4 0 0 1.00 60 12 1 

Beth Atkinson/Kathy Paganis, WD 55+ 4 0 0 1.00 60 18 2 

Leah Brewer/Katherine Smith-Hetterich, 

WD55+ 
3 1 0 .75 55 33 2 

Jaye Davis/Gala Moschetto, WD 55+ 2 2 0 .50 45 45 2 

Laurie Nestohr/Janet Prpich, WD 55+ 1 3 0 .25 36 47 2 

Karin Houghton/Anita Kupriss, WD 55+ 1 3 0 .25 35 49 1 

Beach Baywood/Anne Phelps, WD 55+ 1 3 0 .25 30 49 1 

Margaret Berg/Karen Owen, WD 55+ 1 3 0 .25 13 60 1 

Alicia Annino/Linda Plenderlieth, WD 55+ 0 4 0 .00 7 60 2 

Women’s Doubles 60+ 

Team Wins Losses Ties Win Pct PF PA 

Maryann Charmoz/Mary Martinik, WD 60+ 7 0 0 1.00 77 42 

Gail Murphy/Gayle Sullivan,WD60+ 5 2 0 .71 60 49 



Sue Angeloff/Sharon Eisen, WD 60+ 5 2 0 .71 72 45 

Mary Mesek/Linda Ripley, WD 60+ 4 3 0 .57 60 51 

Anne Clark/Lynne Withers, WD 60+ 4 3 0 .57 63 44 

Lin Daniels/Denise Turgeon, WD 60+ 2 5 0 .29 44 63 

Barb Markelz/Mary Lou Ramery, WD 60+ 1 6 0 .14 44 70 

Mona Thorpe/Debra Wagner,WD60+ 0 7 0 .00 21 77 

Women’s Doubles 65+ 

Team Wins Losses Ties Win Pct PF PA 

Lynn Hamlin/Dorsey Wheeler, WD 65+ 5 1 0 .83 64 37 

Jayne McLaughlin/Bridget McGrew, WD 65+ 4 2 0 .67 62 43 

Linda Kling/Gloria Weagle, WD 65+ 4 2 0 .67 57 39 

Kathy Burch/Buffie Race, WD 65+ 3 3 0 .50 46 46 

Katherine Blackwell/Barbara Shields, WD 65+ 3 3 0 .50 48 56 

Lorraine Pettola/Marian Michnowicz, WD 65+ 2 4 0 .33 50 53 

Jan Collins/Bonnie Thayer, WD 65+ 0 6 0 .00 13 66 

Women’s Doubles 70+ 

Team Wins Losses Ties Win Pct PF PA 

Betsy Hulme/Kathy Reidy, WD 70+ 4 0 0 1.00 44 9 

Bonnie Dandrea/Carolyn Norris, WD 70+ 2 2 0 .50 31 29 



Barbara Cox/Jane Williams, WD 70+ 0 4 0 .00 7 44 

Women’s Singles, 40+, 50+, 55+ 

Team Wins Losses Ties Win Pct PF PA 

Ting, Yvonne, WS 55+ 6 0 0 1.00 66 10 

Brewer, Leah, WS 55+ 5 1 0 .83 57 23 

Rusinak, Amy, WS, 50+ 3 3 0 .50 48 62 

Neubig,Toby WS 50+ 3 3 0 .50 49 46 

Phelps, Anne, WS 55+ 2 4 0 .33 40 50 

Thompson, Kelly, WS 50+ 1 5 0 .17 29 59 

Burdett, Yan, WS 40-49 1 5 0 .17 25 64 

Women’s Singles 60+, 70+ 

Team Wins Losses Ties Win Pct PF PA 

Martinik, Mary, WS 60+ 2 0 0 1.00 30 5 

Markelz, Barb, WS 60+ 1 1 0 .50 20 15 

Sakata, Gail, WS 70+ 0 2 0 .00 0 30 

 


